DUE DATE

MONTHLY
CHARGE

POWER COST
ADJUSTMENT
CLAUSE

kWh

DISTRIBUTION
DEMAND

MAXIMUM
MEASURED
DEMAND

NSF CHARGES

RECONNECTION

CHARGES

ELECTRIC
RATES

COMMITMENT TO

COMMUNITY

SEWER
RATES

Lodi Utilities Rate Sheet as of June, 2016

Your bill is due and payable by the due date shown.
A 1% late payment charge will be applied to the
current balance after the due date.

The meter and minimum monthly charges cover the cost
to maintain our meters, lines, and pipes.

This adjustment reflects the variance in the cost of
purchased power from the amount included for these
costs in our basic electric rate.

Kilowatt-Hour is the unit of measure for your electric use.
One 100-watt light bulb burning for 10 hours will consume
1 kWh.

Charges shall be based on the highest monthly Maximum
Measured Demand occurring in the current or preceding
11-month period.

The largest amount of electricity supplied in 15
consecutive minutes during each month.

Non-Sufficient Funds - each occurrence

During Office Hours
After Office Hours

Effective December 1, 2013
Rg-1 Residential Customer 1-phase Monthly Charge
Rg-1 Residential Customer 3-phase Monthly Charge
Rg-1 Residential Energy Charge / kWh
Rg-1 Residential Time of Day On Peak/ kWh
Rg-1 Residential Time of Day Off Peak/ kWh
Cg-1 Gen Service 1-phase Monthly Charge
Cg-1 Gen Service 3-phase Monthly Charge
Cg-1 General Service Energy Charge / kWh
Cg-1 General Service Time of Day On Peak / kWh
Cg-1 General Service Time of Day Off Peak / kWh
Cp-1 Small Power Customer Monthly Charge
Cp-1 Small Power Demand Charge / kW
Cp-1 Small Power Distribution Demand / kW
Cp-1 Small Power Energy Charge / kWh
Cp-1 Small Power Energy Limiter / kWh
Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day On Peak/ kWh
Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day Off Peak/ kWh
Cp-2 Large Power Customer Monthly Charge
Cp-2 Large Power Demand Charge / kW
Cp-2 Large Power Distribution Demand / kW
Cp-2 Large Power Energy Chrg/ On Peak/ kWh
Cp-2 Large Power Energy Chrg Off Peak/ kWh

Effective July 1, 2015
3% of Total Electric Bill Not To Exceed
Rg-1 Residential
Rg-1 Residential Time of Day
Cg-1 General Service
Cg-1 General Service Time of Day
Cp-1 Small Power
Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day
Cp-2 Large Power Time of Day

Effective June 1, 2016
Monthly Service Charge
Volume Charge - per 1,000 gallons

$25

$40.00
$85.00

$8.00
$15.50
$0.1174
$0.1984
$0.0661
$8.00
$15.50
$0.1182
$0.1984
$0.0661
$50.00
$8.50
$1.50
$0.0738
$0.1418
$0.0995
$0.0498
$200.00
$9.00
$1.75
$0.0845
$0.0498

$1.10
$1.10
$2.35
$2.35
$7.50
$7.50
$35.00

$14.64
$9.40

FIRE
HYDRANTS

SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS

ESTIMATED
READINGS

METER
MULTIPLIER

COMMITMENT

This service shall include the use of hydrants for

fire protection service only and such quantities of water
as may be demanded for the purpose of

extinguishing fires within the serice area. This service
shall include water used for testing equipment and
training personnel.

This service shall consist of nonmetered connections to
the main for the purpose of supplying water to

private protection systems such as automatic

sprinkler systems, standpipes, and private hydrants.

When a meter is unable to be read, an estimated
reading is used based on previous usage. Adjustments,

if needed, are made on the next bill.

On some types of meters, a multiplier is used to
convert the meter readings to your total energy use.

Under provisions of 1999 Wisconsin Act 9 and 2005

TO COMMUNITY wisconsin Act 141, a municipal electric utility shall

WATER
RATES

FIRE
HYDRANTS

SPRINKLER
SYSTEM
RATES

charge each customer a low-income assistance and
energy efficiency fee.

Effective December 1, 2009

5/8 Inch Meter
3/4 Inch Meter

1 Inch Meter
1-1/4 Inch Meter
1-1/2 Inch Meter
2 Inch Meter

3 Inch Meter

4 Inch Meter

6 Inch Meter

8 Inch Meter

10 Inch Meter

Volume Charges

First 13,000 gallons - charge per 1,000 gal
Next 320,000 gallons - charge per 1,000 gal
Next 1,000,000 gallons-charge per 1,000 gal
Over 1,333,000 gallons-charge per 1,000 gal

Effective December 1, 2009

5/8 Inch Meter
3/4 Inch Meter

1 Inch Meter
1-1/4 Inch Meter
1-1/2 Inch Meter
2 Inch Meter

3 Inch Meter

4 Inch Meter

6 Inch Meter

8 Inch Meter

10 Inch Meter

Effective December 1, 2009
2 Inch Meter
3 Inch Meter
4 Inch Meter
6 Inch Meter
8 Inch Meter
10 Inch Meter
12 Inch Meter

$8.00
$8.00
$12.50
$17.00
$21.50
$32.00
$52.00
$79.00
$143.00
$218.00
$318.00

$3.20
$2.60
$2.20
$3.20

$8.50
$8.50
$21.20
$31.40
$42.40
$67.80
$127.00
$212.00
$424.00
$678.00
$1,017.00

$13.00
$24.30
$40.50
$81.00
$130.00
$195.00
$260.00



