DUE DATE	Your bill is due and payable by the due date shown. A 1% late payment charge will be applied to the current balance after the due date.		FIRE HYDRANTS	This service shall include the use of hydrants for fire protection service only and such quantities of water as may be demanded for the purpose of extinguishing fires within the serice area. This service	
MONTHLY CHARGE	The meter and minimum monthly charges cover the cost to maintain our meters, lines, and pipes.			shall include water used for testing equipment and training personnel.	
POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE	This adjustment reflects the variance in the cost of purchased power from the amount included for these costs in our basic electric rate.		SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	This service shall consist of nonmetered connections to the main for the purpose of supplying water to private protection systems such as automatic sprinkler systems, standpipes, and private hydrants.	
kWh	Kilowatt-Hour is the unit of measure for your electric use. One 100-watt light bulb burning for 10 hours will consume 1 kWh.		ESTIMATED READINGS	When a meter is unable to be read, an estimated reading is used based on previous usage. Adjustments, if needed, are made on the next bill.	
DISTRIBUTION DEMAND	Charges shall be based on the highest monthly Maximum Measured Demand occurring in the current or preceding 11-month period.		METER MULTIPLIER	On some types of meters, a multiplier is used to convert the meter readings to your total energy use.	
MAXIMUM MEASURED DEMAND	The largest amount of electricity supplied in 15 consecutive minutes during each month.		COMMITMENT TO COMMUNITY	Under provisions of 1999 Wisconsin Act 9 and 2005 Wisconsin Act 141, a municipal electric utility shall charge each customer a low-income assistance and energy efficiency fee.	
NSF CHARGES	Non-Sufficient Funds - each occurrence	\$25	WATER	Effective December 1, 2009	A
RECONNECTION	During Office Hours	\$40.00	RATES	5/8 Inch Meter 3/4 Inch Meter	\$8.00 \$8.00
CHARGES	After Office Hours	\$85.00		1 Inch Meter	\$12.50
				1-1/4 Inch Meter	\$17.00
				1-1/2 Inch Meter	\$21.50
ELECTRIC	Effective December 1, 2013			2 Inch Meter	\$32.00
RATES	Rg-1 Residential Customer 1-phase Monthly Charge	\$8.00		3 Inch Meter	\$52.00
	Rg-1 Residential Customer 3-phase Monthly Charge	\$15.50		4 Inch Meter 6 Inch Meter	\$79.00 \$143.00
	Rg-1 Residential Energy Charge / kWh Rg-1 Residential Time of Day On Peak/ kWh	\$0.1174 \$0.1984		8 Inch Meter	\$143.00
	Rg-1 Residential Time of Day Off Peak/ kWh	\$0.0661		10 Inch Meter	\$318.00
	Cg-1 Gen Service 1-phase Monthly Charge	\$8.00		To more more.	φοιοίου
	Cg-1 Gen Service 3-phase Monthly Charge	\$15.50		Volume Charges	
	Cg-1 General Service Energy Charge / kWh	\$0.1182		First 13,000 gallons - charge per 1,000 gal	\$3.20
	Cg-1 General Service Time of Day On Peak / kWh	\$0.1984		Next 320,000 gallons - charge per 1,000 gal	\$2.60
	Cg-1 General Service Time of Day Off Peak / kWh	\$0.0661		Next 1,000,000 gallons-charge per 1,000 gal	\$2.20
	Cp-1 Small Power Customer Monthly Charge	\$50.00		Over 1,333,000 gallons-charge per 1,000 gal	\$3.20
	Cp-1 Small Power Demand Charge / kW	\$8.50			
	Cp-1 Small Power Distribution Demand / kW	\$1.50	FIRE	Effective December 1, 2009	
	Cp-1 Small Power Energy Charge / kWh	\$0.0738	HYDRANTS	5/8 Inch Meter	\$8.50
	Cp-1 Small Power Energy Limiter / kWh	\$0.1418		3/4 Inch Meter	\$8.50
	Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day On Peak/ kWh Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day Off Peak/ kWh	\$0.0995 \$0.0498		1 Inch Meter 1-1/4 Inch Meter	\$21.20 \$31.40
	Cp-2 Large Power Customer Monthly Charge	\$200.00		1-1/2 Inch Meter	\$42.40
	Cp-2 Large Power Demand Charge / kW	\$9.00		2 Inch Meter	\$67.80
	Cp-2 Large Power Distribution Demand / kW	\$1.75		3 Inch Meter	\$127.00
	Cp-2 Large Power Energy Chrg/ On Peak/ kWh	\$0.0845		4 Inch Meter	\$212.00
	Cp-2 Large Power Energy Chrg Off Peak/ kWh	\$0.0498		6 Inch Meter	\$424.00
COMMITMENT TO				8 Inch Meter	\$678.00
COMMUNITY	Effective July 1, 2015			10 Inch Meter	\$1,017.00
	3% of Total Electric Bill Not To Exceed	¢1 10	CDDINIZI ED	Effective December 1, 2000	
	Rg-1 Residential Rg-1 Residential Time of Day	\$1.10 \$1.10	SPRINKLER SYSTEM	Effective December 1, 2009 2 Inch Meter	\$13.00
	Cg-1 General Service	\$2.35	RATES	3 Inch Meter	\$24.30
	Cg-1 General Service Time of Day	\$2.35	-	4 Inch Meter	\$40.50
	Cp-1 Small Power	\$7.50		6 Inch Meter	\$81.00
	Cp-1 Small Power Time of Day	\$7.50		8 Inch Meter	\$130.00
	Cp-2 Large Power Time of Day	\$35.00		10 Inch Meter	\$195.00
SEWER				12 Inch Meter	\$260.00
RATES	Effective June 1, 2016				
	Monthly Service Charge	\$14.64			
	Volume Charge - per 1,000 gallons	\$9.40			